WADIA INS 111U IE OF HIMALAYAN GEOLUGY

(An Autonomous Institution of Department of Science & Technology)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
33, GENERAL MAHADEO SINGH ROAD,
DEHRA DUN - 248001 (INDIA)

Phone :0135-2525500, 2525501
Fax : 0135-2625212, 2525200
E-Mail ' www.stores@wihg.res.in
Website: www.wihg.res.in

No: S-2/188-P (TQ-ICP-MS)/WIHG/2020-21 Dated: 15-01-2021

Corrigendum

Tender Ref: No S-2/188-P(TQ-ICP-MS) WIHG 2020-21/3 Dated 23/12/2020.
Item: TQ-ICP-MS with LA

The following amendment in the specification of relevant tender document is authorized.
. Read Item in Sr. No. K & L (Tender document Page 4 & 5) as same and quote only one set.
2. InTon Detector assembly (Sr. No. G), Minimum 10 order linear dynamic is required.

3. Under Heading Installation and Acceptance testing references (page 11). Minimum 03 TQ-ICP-MS
installation in India will be required for performance and support experiences

4. Add one set of plasma grounding consumable (if applicable) in ICP-MS consumable (Sr No: M; page 5)

5. Sample introduction system (point No. 4; page 1) “Additional Two set of complete HF/PFA resistant kit
including inert nebulizer, PF A spray chamber, inert torch, inert injector. tubing set & cones set”. Considered
this line item not required & deleted. '

6.  Refer ICP-MS consumables (Sr No. M; page 5) “platinum sample and skimmer cone (03 sets)”.
Considered quantity 02 set in place of 05 sets.

7. Refer ICP-MS consumables (Sr No. M: page 5) “Standard spray chamber and nebulizer (04 sets)”.
Considered quantity 02 set in place of 04 sets.

& Consider standard/reference material (Tender document Page 8" & 9™) as optional items & same will not

be considered for evaluation of L1 bidder. Vendor may quote as per availability in market with itemized
prices.

9. Vendor must quote Techno-commercial offer in five parts with itemized pricing i.e.

A)  TQ-ICP-MS along with consumable & three-year warranty (From items A to M in pages 1 to 6)
B) LA system along with consumable & three-year warranty (From items | to 3 in pages 6 to 8)
C)  Local items to be supplied for installation along with three-year warranty & GST

D) Standard/reference material as optional items (Items in Page 8 t0 9)

E) 4" & 5" Year warranty as optional with itemized prices for TOQ-ICP-MS. LA & Local Items (Except
consumables).

Rest all the specification and conditions of the tender document remain t}w same.
-J g_l-"’;;:/}r} 0 872)
(M.K. BISWAS)

Store & Purchase Officer, for Director



